April 6, 2015

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2295

- Page 1, line 9, remove "services in accordance with the"
- Page 1, line 10, remove "individual's education"
- Page 1, line 24, after "activity" insert ", under verbal, standing, or written orders, and in clinical settings written orders are required"
- Page 2, line 4, after "activity" insert ", under verbal, standing, or written orders, and in clinical settings written orders are required"
- Page 2, line 10, after "means" insert "any moderate or vigorous"
- Page 2, line 11, replace ", including" with "during"
- Page 2, line 12, after the second underscored comma insert "performance arts, stretching,"
- Page 2, line 12, remove "or"
- Page 2, line 12, after "<u>fitness</u>" insert "<u>, or other settings set forth in subsection 5 of section</u> 43-39-10"
- Page 3, line 3, replace "direction" with "guidance or rehabilitation order"
- Page 3, after line 5, insert:

"**SECTION 4.** Subsection 5 to section 43-39-10 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

5. Nothing in this chapter may be construed to prevent athletic trainers from providing: athletic training in hospital or clinical settings; injury screens; physician extender services; employee injury prevention, education or advice; or services to address injuries or illnesses, comparable to athletic injuries or illnesses, in military, industrial, or public safety settings."

Renumber accordingly